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COULANT FRIO DE PISTACHO Y QUESO

NAME PISTACHIO AND CHEESE HEART FONDANT

FORMATO DE VENTA 16 unidades en caja de carton

SALES FORMAT 16 pieces in cardboard box

PESO POR UNIDAD DE PESO NETO POR

PRODUCTO 1100 ENVASE +1600 g

WEIGHT PER PRODUCT - g NET WEIGHT PER SALES (venta por unidades/sale by pieces)

UNIT UNIT

CATEGORIA Producto de reposteria. Listo para el MARCA La Abuela Candida / Otras marcas
consumo previa descongelacion.

CATEGORY Pastry product. Ready to eat, after BRAND Luxury Tapas / Other brands
thawing.

INGREDIENTES

INGREDIENTS

Queso blanco pasteurizado 35% [LECHE pasteurizada de vaca, nata (LECHE) pasteurizada de vaca, sal,
estabilizantes: goma garrofin E-410, alginato sodico E-401, carragenano E-407; conservador: sorbato potasico E-
202; fermentos lacticos], nata (LECHE) pasteurizada [nata (LECHE), estabilizante: carragenano E-407], HUEVO
liquido pasterizado [HUEVO, conservador: sorbato potdsico E-202; antioxidante: acido citrico E-330], azlcar, pasta
de PISTACHO tostado 8%, harina de arroz, espesante: goma guar E-412; y concentrado [espirulina, cartamo].
Puede contener trazas de SOJA.

Pasteurized white cheese 35% [pasteurized cow's MILK, pasteurized cow's cream (MILK), salt, stabilizers: locust
bean gum E-410, sodium alginate E-401, carrageenan E-407; preservative: potassium sorbate E-202; lactic
ferments], pasteurized cream (MILK) [cream (MILK), stabilizer: carrageenan E-407], pasteurized liquid EGG [EGG,
preservative: potassium sorbate E-202; antioxidant: citric acid E-330], sugar, roasted PISTACHIO paste 8%, rice
flour, thickener: guar gum E-412; and concentrate [spirulina, safflower]. May contain traces of SOY.

ALERGENOS
(Reglamento UE 1169/2011)

ALLERGENS
(EU Regulation 1169/2011)

Contiene LECHE (incluida la LACTOSA), HUEVO y PISTACHO.
Puede contener trazas de SOJA.

The product contains MILK (including LACTOSE), EGG and PISTACHIO.
The product may contain traces of SOY.

OMG No esta elaborado a partir de ingredientes modificados genéticamente.

GMO The product is not made from genetically modified ingredients.

POBLACION Apto para toda la poblacion excepto para personas alérgicas a alguno de los ingredientes indicados.
VULNERABLE

VULNERABLE Suitable for the entire population except for people allergic to any of the indicated ingredients.
POPULATION

MODO DE EMPLEO
SEGUN USO ESPERADO

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
ACCORDING TO
EXPECTED USE

Siga las instrucciones del chef; es un producto muy cremoso:

1. Sacar de la caja, SIEMPRE CONGELADO.

2. Colocar en plato de servicio.

3. Descongelar a temperatura controlada (0-4°C) durante 2-3 horas.

Producto cuyo uso previsto es la descongelacidon y consumo directo en el canal HORECA. Se puede afadir un
topping de pistacho (o al gusto) en el momento de la presentacion del plato para hacerlo mas atractivo.

Follow the chef's instructions; it is a very creamy product:

1. Remove from the box, STILL FROZEN.

2. Place on a service plate.

3. Defrost at refrigeration temperature (0-4°C) for 2-3 hours

This product is intended for defrosting, portioning, and direct consumption in the HORECA sector. A pistachio

topping (or to taste) can be added whe n serving the dish to make it more appealing.




FABRICACION Mezclado y homogeneizacién de ingredientes. Dosificacion en moldes y horneado a altas temperaturas.
Congelacion rapida. Envasado. Almacenamiento en congelacion.

MANUFACTURING Mixing and homogenization of ingredients. Dosing in molds and baking at high temperatures. Quick freeze.
Packing. Frozen storage.

CADUCIDAD Consumo preferente de 1,5 afios ALMACENAMIENTO Y TRANSPORTE < 18°C

USE BY Minimum durability of 1,5 years STORAGE AND TRANSPORT =7

PARAMETROS FiSICO-

ESPECIFICACIONES

No detectado en 25g en

i ; Listeria productos comercializados durante
QuimMICOS pH=5,8 MICROBIOLOGICAS monocytogenes su vida dtil
PHYSICO-CHEMICAL Aw = 0,9486 MICROBIOLOGICAL (n=5) Not detected it 25 ¢ in
PARAMETERS SPECIFICATIONS product placed on the market

during their shelf-life
CARACTERISTICAS ORGANOLEPTICAS INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL* /100 G
ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS NUTRITION DECLARATION* /100 G
Color Verdoso paI|d~o, tipico del pistacho. Ausencia de Valor energético 1314 kI / 316 keal
colores extrafios. Energy
Grasas
Colour Pale greenish, typical of pistachios . Absence of Fat 23
abnormal colours. de las cuales:
of which
Olor Ningun olor destacable. Ausencia de olores acidos grasos saturados 12¢g
extrafios. saturates,
Hidratos de carbono
Smell No noticeable smell. Absence of abnormal smells. |Carbohydrate 2
de los cuales:
of which
Sabor Suave del queso cremoso, con un ligero toque de azUcares 19g
pistacho. Ausencia de sabores extrafios. sugars,
Taste Smooth due to creamy cheese, with a light touch  |Fibra alimentaria
of pistachio . Absence of abnormal taste. Fibre 8
Textura Muy cremosa. Ausencia de texturas extrafias. Proteinas 58g
Protein
Texture Very creamy. No strange textures Sal
037g
Salt
*Calculos realizados a partir de los valores medios conocidos y/o generalmente establecidos y aceptados
*Calculations made from known and/or generally established and accepted average values
ESPECIFICACIONES LOGISTICAS GTIN13 GTIN14
LOGISTIC SPECIFICATIONS
CODIGO 4201 16 unidades por caja
CODE 4201 16 units per box
12 cajas de base x 17 cajas de altura 8436597672634 98436597672637
12 boxes per layer x 17 layers
TOTAL: 204 cajas (3264 unidades)
cODIGO 4201B TOTAL: 204 boxes (3264 units)
CODE 4201B Altura del pallet: 1,4 m
Pallet height: 1,4 m 8436597672641 98436597672644

Peso del pallet: 400 kg
Pallet weight: 400 kg




LEGISLACION APLICABLE
APPLICABLE LEGISLATION

Decreto 2484/1967, de 21 de septiembre, por el que se aprueba el texto del Cédigo Alimentario Espafiol; y posteriores modificaciones.

R.D. 3484/2000, por el que se establecen las normas de higiene para la elaboracion, distribucion y comercio de comidas preparadas; y posteriores modificaciones.

Reglamento (CE) 178/2002, del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo de 28 de enero de 2002, por el que se establecen los principios y los requisitos generales de la legislacion alimentaria, se crea la
Autoridad Europea de Seguridad Alimentaria y se fijan los procedimientos relativos a la seguridad alimentaria y posteriores modificaciones; y posteriores modificaciones.

Real Decreto 3/2023, de 10 de enero, por el que se establecen los criterios técnico-sanitarios de la calidad del agua de consumo, su control y suministro, y posteriores modificaciones.
Reglamento (CE) no 1829/2003 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo de 22 de septiembre de 2003 sobre alimentos y piensos modificados genéticamente; y posteriores modificaciones.
Reglamento (CE) no 1830/2003 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 22 de septiembre de 2003, relativo a la trazabilidad y al etiquetado de organismos modificados genéticamentey a la
trazabilidad de los alimentos y piensos producidos a partir de éstos, y por el que se modifica la Directiva 2001/18/CE; y posteriores modificaciones.

Reglamento (CE) 852/2004, del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo de 29 de abril de 2004, relativo a la higiene de los alimentos; y posteriores modificaciones.

Reglamento 853/2004, de 29 de Abril de 2004, del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, por el que se establecen normas especificas de higiene de los alimentos de origen animal; y posteriores
modificaciones.

Reglamento 854/2004, de 29 de Abril de 2004, del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, por el que se establecen normas especificas para la organizacion de controles oficiales de los productos de
origen animal destinados al consumo humano; y posteriores modificaciones.

Reglamento 1935/2004, sobre materiales y objetos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos; y posteriores modificaciones.

Reglamento (CE) n2 396/2005 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 23 de febrero de 2005 relativo a los limites méximos de residuos de plaguicidas en alimentos y piensos de origen vegetal y
animal y que modifica la Directiva 91/414/CEE del Consejo y ANEXOS asociados; y posteriores modificaciones.

Reglamento (CE) 2073/2005, de la comision de 15 de noviembre de 2005, relativo a los criterios microbioldgicos aplicables a los productos alimenticios; y posteriores modificaciones.

Reglamento (CE) 915/2023, de 25 de abril de 2023, por el que se fija el contenido maximo de determinados contaminantes en los productos alimenticios; y posteriores modificaciones.
Reglamento (CE) 1333/2008, del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 16 de diciembre de 2008, sobre aditivos alimentarios; y posteriores modificaciones.

REAL DECRETO 1801/2008, de 3 de noviembre, por el que se establecen normas relativas a las cantidades nominales para productos envasados y al control de su contenido efectivo; y posteriores
modificaciones.

Reglamento 10/2011, sobre materiales y objetos plasticos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos.; y posteriores modificaciones.

Ley 17/2011, de 5 de julio, de seguridad alimentaria y nutricién; y posteriores modificaciones.

R.D. 191/2011, sobre registro general sanitario de empresas alimentarias y alimentos; y posteriores modificaciones.

Reglamento (UE) 1169/2011, del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, sobre la informacién alimentaria facilitada al consumidor; y posteriores modificaciones.

Decree 2484/1967, of September 21, approving the text of the Spanish Food Code; and subsequent modifications.

R.D. 3484/2000, which establishes hygiene standards for the preparation, distribution and trade of prepared meals; and subsequent modifications.

Regulation (CE) 178/2002, of the European Parliament and of the Council of January 28, 2002, which establishes the principles and general requirements of food legislation, creates the European
Food Safety Authority and sets the procedures relating to food safety and subsequent modifications; and subsequent modifications.

Royal Decree 3/2023, of January 10, which establishes the criteria technical-sanitary aspects of the quality of drinking water, its control and supply, and subsequent modifications.

Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of September 22, 2003 on genetically modified food and feed; and subsequent modifications.

Regulation (EC) No. 1830/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council, of September 22, 2003, on the traceability and labeling of genetically modified organisms and the traceability of food
and feed produced from them, and by the amending Directive 2001/18 / EC; and subsequent modifications.

Regulation (CE) 852/2004, of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 29, 2004, relative to the hygiene of the foods; and subsequent modifications.

Regulation 853/2004, of April 29, 2004, of the European Parliament and of the Council, which establishes specific hygiene rules for food of animal origin; and subsequent modifications.

Regulation 854/2004, of April 29, 2004, of the European Parliament and of the Council, which establishes specific rules for the organization of official controls of products of animal origin destined
for human consumption; and subsequent modifications.

Regulation 1935/2004, on materials and objects intended to come into contact with food; and subsequent modifications.

Regulation (CE) n® 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of the Council, of February 23, 2005 relative to the maximum limits of pesticide residues in food and feed of plant and animal origin and
that modifies Directive 91/414 / CEE of the Council and associated ANNEXES; and subsequent modifications.

Regulation (CE) 2073/2005, of the commission of November 15, 2005, relative to the microbiological criteria applicable to food products; and subsequent modifications.

Regulation (CE) 915/2023, of April 25, 2023, which fixes the maximum content of certain contaminants in food products; and subsequent modifications.

Regulation (CE) 1333/2008, of the European Parliament and of the Council, of December 16, 2008, on food additives; and subsequent modifications.

ROYAL DECREE 1801/2008, of November 3, which establishes rules regarding nominal quantities for packaged products and the control of their effective content; and subsequent modifications.
Regulation 10/2011, on plastic materials and objects intended to come into contact with food; and subsequent modifications.

Law 17/2011, of July 5, on food safety and nutrition; and subsequent modifications.

R.D. 191/2011, on the general health registry of food companies and food; and subsequent modifications.

Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, of the European Parliament and of the Council, on the food information provided to the consumer; and subsequent modifications.
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